

# **NORCO**

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

2020 BIGFOOT VLT MODELS

	<b>BIGFOOT VLT</b>
Frame Sizes Available	S, M, L, XL
Headset Type	Internal Tapered
S.H.I.S.	ZS44/28.6   ZS56/40
Upper Headset Diameter [mm]	42
Lower Headset Diameter [mm]	52
Lower Headset Stack [mm]	2.8
Fork Length (MAX)/Offset	511/51
Max Chaining Size	38T
OLD [mm]	197
Rear Axle Type	TA12/L229/TL20/M12x1.75 Maxle
Rear Derailleur Hanger	913015-003
Rear Brake Mount	160 Post
Front Axle Type	NA as per suspension fork
Seatpost Size [mm]	31.6
Seatpost Clamp size [mm]	915000-002 [34.9]
Max Tire Size [in]	26x4.8"
Waterbottle mounts [#]	2
Guides for Adj Seatpost	internal routing
Internal Port Double [Qty]	914100-015 [2]
Internal Port 4mm plug [Qty]	914100-017 [2]
Internal Port blank plug [Qty]	NA
Internal Port Di2 plug [Qty]	914100-019 [1]
Drive Unit	Shimano STEPS 7000/8000
Battery	Simplo 630Wh/504Wh
Display	Shimano STEPS
Power Button (rubber)	915700-008
Chargeport Cover	915700-009
Motor Mount Spacer Fluid VLT	913300-017
Drive Unit Cover, E7000	SM-DUE70-A & Norco Custom
Battery Mounting Bracket Top	915700-010
Battery Mounting Bracket Bottom, TP-SMN-01/02	915700-011
Fork Bumper	915500-005
Bolt M8x1.25, L18, HEX5	913400-023 [4]
Bolt M8x1.25, L13.5, HEX5	913400-024 [2]
Bolt, M4x14 SHCS	[2] ISO4762
Bolt, M5x12 SHCS	913400-021 [7] ISO4762
Bolt, M3x6 SHCS Battery Power Connector	[2] ISO4762
Bolt, M3x8 Countersunk SHCS Chargeport	913400-022 [4] ISO10642
Bolt, M6x10 Button Head	[4] ISO7380